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METROPOLITAN AUTHORITY 0140
SD/PMD20210618 - 001
MEMORANDUM SOP-21-32
FOR : GENIE ROSE V. VICENTE
Officer-In-Charge, Accounting Department
ATTN : ELOISA G. VILLEZA
THRU
FROM - JEROME M. MARTINEZ
XGeneraI Manager;y
SUBJECT : UPDATE ON PORT TARFIFF
DATE ; June 18, 2021

Please be informed that based on board approved resolution under Conditional Certification No.
CC-21-065 the following are included or reflected in the port tariff.

1. The said board resolution is for the implementation of 20% rate adjustment for cargo handling
of containerized cargo in two (2) tranches.

e First Tranche of ten percent (10%) on May 30, 2021
e Second Tranche of another ten percent (10%) on September 30, 2021

2. Rationalize the existing Tariff structure for containerized cargoes by matching or adopting
Ports of Manila and Batangas tariff items that are currently not present or competitive in
the existing Subic bay Tariff effective upon Board approval. However, only tariffs/ fees
that were identified during the public hearing or included in the Management's Power
Point Presentation shall be included, to wit:

ltem Subic Rate Amount Php
EIR and Weigh Ticket Re-printing per copy 300.00
Pre-advise fee per request 300.00
Storing of DG Cargoes at Dangerous per TEU 4,678.00
Cargo Area (DCA)
DCA (Non-palletize) per RT 321.00
DCA (Palletize) per RT 246.00

Subic Bay Metropolitan Authority Ne- .
SEAPORT DEPARTMENT 2021 m 2 1 9“”9‘"" M (9‘/8[;(51 4
New Seaport Administration Building Waterfront Road, |Cor. Sampson Road, SBFZ Philippines 2222

*Tel: +6347 252.4225/4371 *Fax: +6347 252.4694 *Email: seaport@sbma.com www.mysubich

lal



In view of the foregoing, attached herewith is the Updated Seaport Tariff for your reference, effective
on June 08, 2021.

This is for your reference and information.

Enclosures: (1) Board Resolution No. Board Resolution No.
(2) Updated Seaport Tariff

Cc: ODA for Port Operations
Treasury Department
Financial Planning and Budget Department
Business Group
SBTIC

JMM/AADC/sor



SUBIC BAY

METROPOLITAN AUTHORITY

This is to conditionally certify that in the Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors
of the Subic Bay Metropolitan Authority held on June 8, 2021 that upon recommendation
of Management and without prejudice to COA Regulations and pertinent laws on the

G

CERTIFICATION

matter the Board PASSED and RATIFIED a resolution, as follows:

Resolution No. 21-06-2081

“Resolve, as it is hereby resolved, that upon recommendation of

Management and without prejudice to COA Regulations and pertinent
laws on the matter, the Board hereby approves the following;

1.

Subic Bay Metropolitan Authority

Notes the implementation of 20% rate adjustment for cargo handling
of containerized cargo in two (2) tranches as approved under
Resolution No. 21-03-1985 held on March 24, 2021, to wit:

» First Tranche of ten percent (10%) on May 30, 2021

» Second Tranche of another ten percent (10%) on September 30,
2021

. Rationalize the existing Tariff structure for containerized cargoes by

matching or adopting Ports of Manila and Batangas tariff items that
are currently not present or competitive in the existing Subic Bay
Tariff effective upon Board approval. However, only tariffs/fees that
were identified during the public hearing or included in the
Management's PowerPoint presentation shall be included, to wit:

ltem Subic Rate Amount
(Php)
EIR and Weigh Ticket Per copy 300.00
Re-printing
Pre-advise fee Per request 300.00
Storing of DG Cargoes Per TEU 4,678.00
at Dangerous Cargo
Area (DCA)
DCA (Non-palletize) Per RT 321.00
DCA (Palletize) Per RT 246.00
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CC-21-065

BOARD SECRETARIAT

Building 229, Waterfront Road, Subic Bay Freeport Zone, 2222 Philippines

= Tel: +6347 252.4172/4174

e Fax: +6347 252.4170




Management's Memorandum dated June 3, 2021 and its
attachment, including the hard copy PowerPoint presentation on the
Public Hearing on the proposed adjustment on tariff for containerized
cargoes and hard copy of PowerPoint presentation with new tariffs/fees,
are incorporated herein by way of reference.”

The Board Resolution of the aforementioned approval shall be issued upon the
ratification of the minutes of the June 8, 2021 meeting on the next Board meeting.

June 17, 2021

5 /VML
JENm T. GUIANG

Board Secretary V
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